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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Senator, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  291 2910.00% 3.37% 3.37%DEM Pavel Goberman

 0  694 6940.00% 8.04% 8.04%DEM Loren Hooker

 0  7,549 7,5490.00% 87.50% 87.50%DEM Ron Wyden

 0  93 930.00% 1.08% 1.08%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,627  8,62796.06% 96.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 354  354

 00.00%

3.94%

0.00%

3.94%

Representative in Congress, 1st District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  1,863 1,8630.00% 21.88% 21.88%DEM David Robinson

 0  6,571 6,5710.00% 77.18% 77.18%DEM David Wu

 0  80 800.00% 0.94% 0.94%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,514  8,51494.80% 94.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 467  467

 00.00%

5.20%

0.00%

5.20%

Governor, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  455 4550.00% 5.28% 5.28%DEM Roger Obrist

 0  5,325 5,3250.00% 61.75% 61.75%DEM John Kitzhaber

 0  2,652 2,6520.00% 30.75% 30.75%DEM Bill Bradbury

 0  191 1910.00% 2.22% 2.22%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,623  8,62396.01% 96.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 358  358

 00.00%

3.99%

0.00%

3.99%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  2,985 2,9850.00% 37.94% 37.94%DEM Rick Metsger

 0  4,816 4,8160.00% 61.22% 61.22%DEM Ted Wheeler

 0  66 660.00% 0.84% 0.84%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,867  7,86787.60% 87.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,113  1,113

 10.01%

12.39%

0.01%

12.39%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Senator, 13th District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  1,294 1,2940.00% 97.22% 97.22%DEM Timi Parker

 0  37 370.00% 2.78% 2.78%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,331  1,33167.15% 67.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 651  651

 00.00%

32.85%

0.00%

32.85%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,982 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,987 49.71% 

State Representative, 10th District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  78 780.00% 92.86% 92.86%DEM Jean Cowan

 0  6 60.00% 7.14% 7.14%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84  8473.04% 73.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 31  31

 00.00%

26.96%

0.00%

26.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 249 46.18% 

State Representative, 23rd District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  247 2470.00% 97.63% 97.63%DEM Wesley W West

 0  6 60.00% 2.37% 2.37%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  253  25368.56% 68.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

31.44%

0.00%

31.44%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 369 

Ballots Registered Percent

 835 44.19% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 24th District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  5,152 5,1520.00% 98.13% 98.13%DEM Susan Sokol Blosser

 0  98 980.00% 1.87% 1.87%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,250  5,25080.58% 80.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,265  1,265

 00.00%

19.42%

0.00%

19.42%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 6,515 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,199 53.41% 

State Representative, 25th District, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  1,220 1,2200.00% 97.13% 97.13%DEM Jim Dyer

 0  36 360.00% 2.87% 2.87%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,256  1,25663.37% 63.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 726  726

 00.00%

36.63%

0.00%

36.63%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,982 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,987 49.71% 

United States Senator, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  1,428 1,4280.00% 16.00% 16.00%REP Tom Stutzman

 0  498 4980.00% 5.58% 5.58%REP Robin S Parker

 0  1,158 1,1580.00% 12.97% 12.97%REP Loren Later

 0  1,238 1,2380.00% 13.87% 13.87%REP G Shane Dinkel

 0  3,660 3,6600.00% 41.01% 41.01%REP Jim Huffman

 0  144 1440.00% 1.61% 1.61%REP Walter H Woodland

 0  728 7280.00% 8.16% 8.16%REP Keith Waldron

 0  71 710.00% 0.80% 0.80%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,925  8,92584.28% 84.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,659  1,659

 60.06%

15.67%

0.06%

15.67%
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Representative in Congress, 1st District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  2,281 2,2810.00% 24.79% 24.79%REP Douglas Fitzgerald Keller

 0  2,596 2,5960.00% 28.21% 28.21%REP John Kuzmanich

 0  223 2230.00% 2.42% 2.42%REP Stephan Andrew Brodhead

 0  4,052 4,0520.00% 44.03% 44.03%REP Rob Cornilles

 0  50 500.00% 0.54% 0.54%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,202  9,20286.89% 86.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,384  1,384

 40.04%

13.07%

0.04%

13.07%

Governor, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  644 6440.00% 6.28% 6.28%REP Bill Sizemore

 0  1,787 1,7870.00% 17.43% 17.43%REP John Lim

 0  27 270.00% 0.26% 0.26%REP Darren Karr

 0  66 660.00% 0.64% 0.64%REP Clark Colvin

 0  302 3020.00% 2.95% 2.95%REP William Ames Curtright

 0  4,075 4,0750.00% 39.76% 39.76%REP Chris Dudley

 0  15 150.00% 0.15% 0.15%REP Bob Forthan

 0  3,194 3,1940.00% 31.16% 31.16%REP Allen Alley

 0  81 810.00% 0.79% 0.79%REP Rex O Watkins

 0  59 590.00% 0.58% 0.58%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,250  10,25096.79% 96.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 338  338

 20.02%

3.19%

0.02%

3.19%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  7,520 7,5200.00% 98.75% 98.75%REP Chris Telfer

 0  95 950.00% 1.25% 1.25%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,615  7,61571.91% 71.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,973  2,973

 20.02%

28.07%

0.02%

28.07%
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State Senator, 13th District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  2,356 2,3560.00% 99.37% 99.37%REP Larry George

 0  15 150.00% 0.63% 0.63%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,371  2,37181.45% 81.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 540  540

 00.00%

18.55%

0.00%

18.55%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,911 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,344 54.47% 

State Representative, 10th District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  69 690.00% 72.63% 72.63%REP Becky Lemler

 0  11 110.00% 11.58% 11.58%REP Edward Johnston

 0  13 130.00% 13.68% 13.68%REP George Goldstein

 0  2 20.00% 2.11% 2.11%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95  9574.80% 74.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

25.20%

0.00%

25.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 127 

Ballots Registered Percent

 251 50.60% 

State Representative, 23rd District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  267 2670.00% 99.26% 99.26%REP Jim Thompson

 0  2 20.00% 0.74% 0.74%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  269  26975.99% 75.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 85  85

 00.00%

24.01%

0.00%

24.01%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 354 

Ballots Registered Percent

 840 42.14% 
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State Representative, 24th District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  5,517 5,5170.00% 98.54% 98.54%REP Jim S Weidner

 0  82 820.00% 1.46% 1.46%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,599  5,59977.79% 77.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,595  1,595

 40.06%

22.16%

0.06%

22.16%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 7,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,849 56.02% 

State Representative, 25th District, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  268 2680.00% 10.04% 10.04%REP Douglas J Heuer

 0  2,399 2,3990.00% 89.85% 89.85%REP Kim Thatcher

 0  3 30.00% 0.11% 0.11%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,670  2,67091.72% 91.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 241  241

 00.00%

8.28%

0.00%

8.28%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,911 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,344 54.47% 

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  9,239 9,2390.00% 46.29% 46.29%Susan Castillo

 0  10,646 10,6460.00% 53.34% 53.34%Ron Maurer

 0  73 730.00% 0.37% 0.37%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,958  19,95885.53% 85.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 3,371  3,371

 50.02%

14.45%

0.02%

14.45%

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  11,177 11,1770.00% 68.38% 68.38%Jack L Landau

 0  5,054 5,0540.00% 30.92% 30.92%Allan J Arlow

 0  115 1150.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,346  16,34670.05% 70.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 6,981  6,981

 70.03%

29.92%

0.03%

29.92%
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Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 4, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  13,931 13,9310.00% 98.52% 98.52%Rives Kistler

 0  209 2090.00% 1.48% 1.48%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,140  14,14060.60% 60.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 9,192  9,192

 20.01%

39.39%

0.01%

39.39%

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 3, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  13,981 13,9810.00% 98.49% 98.49%Darleen Ortega

 0  215 2150.00% 1.51% 1.51%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,196  14,19660.84% 60.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 9,135  9,135

 30.01%

39.15%

0.01%

39.15%

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  13,418 13,4180.00% 98.81% 98.81%Robert Wollheim

 0  161 1610.00% 1.19% 1.19%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13,579  13,57958.19% 58.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 9,754  9,754

 10.00%

41.80%

0.00%

41.80%

Judge of the Circuit Court, 25th District, Position 1, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  15,360 15,3600.00% 98.89% 98.89%John L Collins

 0  173 1730.00% 1.11% 1.11%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,533  15,53366.57% 66.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 7,798  7,798

 30.01%

33.42%

0.01%

33.42%

Judge of the Circuit Court, 25th District, Position 3, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  14,879 14,8790.00% 98.99% 98.99%Cynthia Easterday

 0  152 1520.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,031  15,03164.42% 64.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 8,300  8,300

 30.01%

35.57%

0.01%

35.57%
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Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    1, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  274 2740.00% 98.21% 98.21%DEM Beth E Walton

 0  5 50.00% 1.79% 1.79%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  279  27911.14% 11.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,221  2,221

 10.20%

88.66%

0.20%

88.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 501 

Ballots Registered Percent

 826 60.65% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    1, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.40% 0.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,495  2,495

 00.00%

99.60%

0.00%

99.60%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 501 

Ballots Registered Percent

 826 60.65% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    2, Vote For 7     ||Democrat

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.32% 0.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,754  3,754

 00.00%

99.68%

0.00%

99.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 538 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,060 50.75% 
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Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    2, Vote For 7     ||Democrat

 0  254 2540.00% 95.85% 95.85%DEM Richard Greiner

 0  11 110.00% 4.15% 4.15%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  265  2657.04% 7.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,501  3,501

 00.00%

92.96%

0.00%

92.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 538 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,060 50.75% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    3, Vote For 8     ||Democrat

 0  19 190.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  190.40% 0.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,765  4,765

 00.00%

99.60%

0.00%

99.60%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 598 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,278 46.79% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    3, Vote For 8     ||Democrat

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  160.33% 0.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,768  4,768

 00.00%

99.67%

0.00%

99.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 598 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,278 46.79% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    4, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  223 2230.00% 99.11% 99.11%DEM Denise Bacon

 0  2 20.00% 0.89% 0.89%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  225  22513.04% 13.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,495  1,495

 10.29%

86.67%

0.29%

86.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 345 

Ballots Registered Percent

 823 41.92% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    4, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  204 2040.00% 98.55% 98.55%DEM James A Bush

 0  3 30.00% 1.45% 1.45%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  207  20712.00% 12.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,513  1,513

 10.29%

87.71%

0.29%

87.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 345 

Ballots Registered Percent

 823 41.92% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    7, Vote For 4     ||Democrat

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.79% 0.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,262  1,262

 00.00%

99.21%

0.00%

99.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 318 

Ballots Registered Percent

 626 50.80% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    7, Vote For 4     ||Democrat

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.86% 0.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,261  1,261

 00.00%

99.14%

0.00%

99.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 318 

Ballots Registered Percent

 626 50.80% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    9, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  9 90.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  90.34% 0.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,606  2,606

 00.00%

99.66%

0.00%

99.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 523 

Ballots Registered Percent

 882 59.30% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    9, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  9 90.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  90.34% 0.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,606  2,606

 00.00%

99.66%

0.00%

99.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 523 

Ballots Registered Percent

 882 59.30% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    10, Vote For 3     ||Democrat

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  121.27% 1.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 930  930

 00.00%

98.73%

0.00%

98.73%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 314 

Ballots Registered Percent

 652 48.16% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    10, Vote For 3     ||Democrat

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  101.06% 1.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 932  932

 00.00%

98.94%

0.00%

98.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 314 

Ballots Registered Percent

 652 48.16% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    12, Vote For 6     ||Democrat

 0  299 2990.00% 94.62% 94.62%DEM Susan Karp

 0  17 170.00% 5.38% 5.38%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  316  31610.17% 10.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,786  2,786

 10.19%

89.64%

0.19%

89.64%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 518 

Ballots Registered Percent

 976 53.07% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    12, Vote For 6     ||Democrat

 0  283 2830.00% 96.26% 96.26%DEM Edward J Farrar

 0  11 110.00% 3.74% 3.74%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  294  2949.46% 9.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,808  2,808

 10.19%

90.35%

0.19%

90.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 518 

Ballots Registered Percent

 976 53.07% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    13, Vote For 3     ||Democrat

 0  109 1090.00% 42.25% 42.25%DEM Eve A Della Valle

 0  139 1390.00% 53.88% 53.88%DEM Annette Madrid

 0  10 100.00% 3.88% 3.88%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  258  25832.09% 32.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 546  546

 00.00%

67.91%

0.00%

67.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 268 

Ballots Registered Percent

 523 51.24% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    13, Vote For 3     ||Democrat

 0  160 1600.00% 93.02% 93.02%DEM Joseph Della Valle

 0  12 120.00% 6.98% 6.98%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  172  17221.39% 21.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 629  629

 10.37%

78.23%

0.37%

78.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 268 

Ballots Registered Percent

 523 51.24% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat   15, Vote For 8     ||Democrat

 0  287 2870.00% 30.83% 30.83%DEM Kathleen Blair

 0  275 2750.00% 29.54% 29.54%DEM Debbie Runciman

 0  344 3440.00% 36.95% 36.95%DEM Carole T Hansen

 0  3 30.00% 0.32% 0.32%KATE PASSO (W)

 0  22 220.00% 2.36% 2.36%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  931  93115.39% 15.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 5,101  5,101

 20.26%

84.34%

0.26%

84.34%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 756 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,558 48.52% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    15, Vote For 8     ||Democrat

 0  280 2800.00% 39.44% 39.44%DEM Jeremy Shinoda

 0  404 4040.00% 56.90% 56.90%DEM Bernt "Al" Hansen

 0  26 260.00% 3.66% 3.66%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  710  71011.74% 11.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 5,330  5,330

 10.13%

88.13%

0.13%

88.13%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 756 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,558 48.52% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    17, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  162 1620.00% 39.61% 39.61%DEM Evelyn S LaMotte

 0  235 2350.00% 57.46% 57.46%DEM Shirley E Kimball

 0  12 120.00% 2.93% 2.93%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  409  40917.04% 17.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,991  1,991

 00.00%

82.96%

0.00%

82.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 480 

Ballots Registered Percent

 940 51.06% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    17, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  17 170.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17  170.71% 0.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,383  2,383

 00.00%

99.29%

0.00%

99.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 480 

Ballots Registered Percent

 940 51.06% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    18, Vote For 9     ||Democrat

 0  427 4270.00% 29.61% 29.61%DEM Thelma J Butzlaff

 0  482 4820.00% 33.43% 33.43%DEM Vicky Ragsdale

 0  503 5030.00% 34.88% 34.88%DEM Susan K DeBolt

 0  4 40.00% 0.28% 0.28%Barbara Nelson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.21% 0.21%DIANA VAN PELT (W)

 0  23 230.00% 1.60% 1.60%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,442  1,44214.99% 14.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 8,170  8,170

 10.09%

84.92%

0.09%

84.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,069 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,774 60.26% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    18, Vote For 9     ||Democrat

 0  455 4550.00% 31.91% 31.91%DEM Bill Bordeaux

 0  478 4780.00% 33.52% 33.52%DEM Leslie L Buchholz

 0  455 4550.00% 31.91% 31.91%DEM Timothy M DeBolt

 0  3 30.00% 0.21% 0.21%KEVIN JEFFRIES (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.21% 0.21%FRANK NELSON (W)

 0  32 320.00% 2.24% 2.24%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,426  1,42614.82% 14.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,195  8,195

 00.00%

85.18%

0.00%

85.18%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,069 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,774 60.26% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    19, Vote For 7     ||Democrat

 0  488 4880.00% 95.87% 95.87%DEM Liz Marlia-Stein

 0  3 30.00% 0.59% 0.59%JEAN CASPERS (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.59% 0.59%LORI FIELDS (W)

 0  15 150.00% 2.95% 2.95%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  509  5099.87% 9.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,643  4,643

 10.14%

90.00%

0.14%

90.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 737 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,536 47.98% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    19, Vote For 7     ||Democrat

 0  338 3380.00% 55.68% 55.68%DEM Peter A McGraw

 0  253 2530.00% 41.68% 41.68%DEM James H Willis

 0  16 160.00% 2.64% 2.64%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  607  60711.77% 11.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,545  4,545

 10.14%

88.10%

0.14%

88.10%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 737 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,536 47.98% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    20, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  376 3760.00% 95.67% 95.67%DEM Kris Bledsoe

 0  5 50.00% 1.27% 1.27%Lillian Frease (W)

 0  12 120.00% 3.05% 3.05%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  393  39315.66% 15.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,117  2,117

 00.00%

84.34%

0.00%

84.34%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 502 

Ballots Registered Percent

 821 61.14% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    20, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  31 310.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  31  311.24% 1.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,479  2,479

 00.00%

98.76%

0.00%

98.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 502 

Ballots Registered Percent

 821 61.14% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    21, Vote For 6     ||Democrat

 0  3 30.00% 27.27% 27.27%Shirley Venhaus (W)

 0  8 80.00% 72.73% 72.73%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.37% 0.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,989  2,989

 00.00%

99.63%

0.00%

99.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 500 

Ballots Registered Percent

 995 50.25% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    21, Vote For 6     ||Democrat

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.40% 0.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,988  2,988

 00.00%

99.60%

0.00%

99.60%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 500 

Ballots Registered Percent

 995 50.25% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    24, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  291 2910.00% 96.04% 96.04%DEM Jolynn B Moore

 0  12 120.00% 3.96% 3.96%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  303  30311.43% 11.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,347  2,347

 00.00%

88.57%

0.00%

88.57%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 916 57.86% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  ||Primary Election  —  May 18, 2010

Page 19 of 37

Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    24, Vote For 5     ||Democrat

 0  235 2350.00% 54.65% 54.65%DEM William Neuhauser

 0  187 1870.00% 43.49% 43.49%DEM Viron Fessler

 0  8 80.00% 1.86% 1.86%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  430  43016.23% 16.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,220  2,220

 00.00%

83.77%

0.00%

83.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 916 57.86% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    26, Vote For 4     ||Democrat

 0  7 70.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  70.62% 0.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,129  1,129

 00.00%

99.38%

0.00%

99.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 284 

Ballots Registered Percent

 654 43.43% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    26, Vote For 4     ||Democrat

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  50.44% 0.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,131  1,131

 00.00%

99.56%

0.00%

99.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 284 

Ballots Registered Percent

 654 43.43% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    27, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  55.88% 5.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 80  80

 00.00%

94.12%

0.00%

94.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 85 

Ballots Registered Percent

 181 46.96% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    27, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  6 60.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  67.06% 7.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 79  79

 00.00%

92.94%

0.00%

92.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 85 

Ballots Registered Percent

 181 46.96% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Democrat    28, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 50.00%VICTORIA BLACK (W)

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 50.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  65.22% 5.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 109  109

 00.00%

94.78%

0.00%

94.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 249 46.18% 
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Total Number of Voters : 23,334 of 49,289 = 47.34%

06/08/2016 01:01 PM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Democrat    28, Vote For 1     ||Democrat

 0  6 60.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  65.22% 5.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 109  109

 00.00%

94.78%

0.00%

94.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 249 46.18% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    1, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  293 2930.00% 33.91% 33.91%REP Kathleen Blankenbiller

 0  285 2850.00% 32.99% 32.99%REP Rita A Cohen

 0  264 2640.00% 30.56% 30.56%REP Abby Cohen

 0  22 220.00% 2.55% 2.55%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  864  86424.69% 24.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,636  2,636

 00.00%

75.31%

0.00%

75.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 700 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,177 59.47% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    1, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  310 3100.00% 49.05% 49.05%REP Neil R Cohen

 0  289 2890.00% 45.73% 45.73%REP Cliff Morgan

 0  5 50.00% 0.79% 0.79%Craig A. Major (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.47% 0.47%Marvin L. Walker (W)

 0  25 250.00% 3.96% 3.96%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  632  63218.06% 18.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,868  2,868

 00.00%

81.94%

0.00%

81.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 700 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,177 59.47% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    2, Vote For 7     ||Republican

 0  4 40.00% 12.50% 12.50%KATHY GEORGE (W)

 0  4 40.00% 12.50% 12.50%Yvonne Grow (W)

 0  24 240.00% 75.00% 75.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32  320.47% 0.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,786  6,786

 00.00%

99.53%

0.00%

99.53%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 974 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,670 58.32% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    2, Vote For 7     ||Republican

 0  4 40.00% 9.30% 9.30%Stephen E Ashby (W)

 0  5 50.00% 11.63% 11.63%MATTHEW E NEWMAN (W)

 0  6 60.00% 13.95% 13.95%Jeff Osborne (W)

 0  3 30.00% 6.98% 6.98%Wesley Torres (W)

 0  25 250.00% 58.14% 58.14%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  43  430.63% 0.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,775  6,775

 00.00%

99.37%

0.00%

99.37%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 974 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,670 58.32% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    3, Vote For 8     ||Republican

 0  4 40.00% 10.53% 10.53%SANDRA FORTMEYER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.89% 7.89%RENATA SWEENEY (W)

 0  31 310.00% 81.58% 81.58%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  38  380.56% 0.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,794  6,794

 00.00%

99.44%

0.00%

99.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 854 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,686 50.65% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    3, Vote For 8     ||Republican

 0  342 3420.00% 56.07% 56.07%REP Brian Van Bergen

 0  235 2350.00% 38.52% 38.52%REP Hank Grum

 0  33 330.00% 5.41% 5.41%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  610  6108.93% 8.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,222  6,222

 00.00%

91.07%

0.00%

91.07%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 854 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,686 50.65% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    4, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  226 2260.00% 93.39% 93.39%REP Sarah E Y Miller

 0  13 130.00% 5.37% 5.37%Misc. write-in (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.24% 1.24%JOANNA DONAGHUE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  242  24212.64% 12.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,673  1,673

 00.00%

87.36%

0.00%

87.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 383 

Ballots Registered Percent

 811 47.23% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    4, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  3 30.00% 7.89% 7.89%THAD DONAGHUE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.89% 7.89%BILL MONROE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.89% 7.89%BRADLEY WOLFE (W)

 0  29 290.00% 76.32% 76.32%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  38  381.98% 1.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,877  1,877

 00.00%

98.02%

0.00%

98.02%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 383 

Ballots Registered Percent

 811 47.23% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    7, Vote For 4     ||Republican

 0  181 1810.00% 45.36% 45.36%REP Rose M Stephens

 0  199 1990.00% 49.87% 49.87%REP Janice Newhouse

 0  5 50.00% 1.25% 1.25%Joan J Cleary (W)

 0  14 140.00% 3.51% 3.51%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  399  39925.64% 25.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,157  1,157

 00.00%

74.36%

0.00%

74.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 389 

Ballots Registered Percent

 755 51.52% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    7, Vote For 4     ||Republican

 0  183 1830.00% 45.19% 45.19%REP Robert G Stephens

 0  202 2020.00% 49.88% 49.88%REP John W Newhouse

 0  4 40.00% 0.99% 0.99%Richard Muralt (W)

 0  5 50.00% 1.23% 1.23%Hugh J Cleary (W)

 0  11 110.00% 2.72% 2.72%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  405  40526.03% 26.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,151  1,151

 00.00%

73.97%

0.00%

73.97%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 389 

Ballots Registered Percent

 755 51.52% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    9, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  307 3070.00% 94.17% 94.17%REP Christine Stimac

 0  19 190.00% 5.83% 5.83%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  326  3269.56% 9.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,079  3,079

 10.15%

90.29%

0.15%

90.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 682 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,180 57.80% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    9, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  30 300.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30  300.88% 0.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,380  3,380

 00.00%

99.12%

0.00%

99.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 682 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,180 57.80% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    10, Vote For 3     ||Republican

 0  3 30.00% 14.29% 14.29%WENDY LEGAULT (W)

 0  4 40.00% 19.05% 19.05%KAREN GODDIK (W)

 0  3 30.00% 14.29% 14.29%MARJORIE EHRY (W)

 0  11 110.00% 52.38% 52.38%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  212.02% 2.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,017  1,017

 00.00%

97.98%

0.00%

97.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 346 

Ballots Registered Percent

 627 55.18% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    10, Vote For 3     ||Republican

 0  14 140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  141.35% 1.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,024  1,024

 00.00%

98.65%

0.00%

98.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 346 

Ballots Registered Percent

 627 55.18% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    12, Vote For 6     ||Republican

 0  289 2890.00% 36.26% 36.26%REP Erika Stepper

 0  239 2390.00% 29.99% 29.99%REP Ann Bergheger

 0  236 2360.00% 29.61% 29.61%REP Zoie Clark

 0  8 80.00% 1.00% 1.00%FRANCIS DIBALA (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.38% 0.38%KRISTINA RIBALI (W)

 0  22 220.00% 2.76% 2.76%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  797  79720.07% 20.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,169  3,169

 10.15%

79.78%

0.15%

79.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 662 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,190 55.63% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    12, Vote For 6     ||Republican

 0  281 2810.00% 34.86% 34.86%REP Dale Stepper

 0  227 2270.00% 28.16% 28.16%REP Ed Bergheger

 0  261 2610.00% 32.38% 32.38%REP John Eshleman

 0  3 30.00% 0.37% 0.37%JIM BUNN (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.87% 0.87%WELDON "TEX" STEVENS (W)

 0  27 270.00% 3.35% 3.35%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  806  80620.29% 20.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,160  3,160

 10.15%

79.56%

0.15%

79.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 662 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,190 55.63% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    13, Vote For 3     ||Republican

 0  229 2290.00% 93.09% 93.09%REP Leslie Lewis

 0  10 100.00% 4.07% 4.07%MARY BOWEN (W)

 0  7 70.00% 2.85% 2.85%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  246  24623.56% 23.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 798  798

 00.00%

76.44%

0.00%

76.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 348 

Ballots Registered Percent

 578 60.21% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    13, Vote For 3     ||Republican

 0  11 110.00% 37.93% 37.93%ROBERT AMY (W)

 0  18 180.00% 62.07% 62.07%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29  292.78% 2.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,015  1,015

 00.00%

97.22%

0.00%

97.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 348 

Ballots Registered Percent

 578 60.21% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    15, Vote For 8     ||Republican

 0  448 4480.00% 96.55% 96.55%REP Kristina Ribali

 0  16 160.00% 3.45% 3.45%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  464  4648.37% 8.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,080  5,080

 00.00%

91.63%

0.00%

91.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 693 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,313 52.78% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    15, Vote For 8     ||Republican

 0  437 4370.00% 95.83% 95.83%REP Jon D Ribali

 0  19 190.00% 4.17% 4.17%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  456  4568.23% 8.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,088  5,088

 00.00%

91.77%

0.00%

91.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 693 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,313 52.78% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    17, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  313 3130.00% 94.85% 94.85%REP Rebecca L Simpson

 0  4 40.00% 1.21% 1.21%KRISTINA RIBALI (W)

 0  13 130.00% 3.94% 3.94%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  330  33012.69% 12.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,270  2,270

 00.00%

87.31%

0.00%

87.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 520 

Ballots Registered Percent

 946 54.97% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    17, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  310 3100.00% 93.94% 93.94%REP Kevin Simpson

 0  20 200.00% 6.06% 6.06%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  330  33012.69% 12.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,270  2,270

 00.00%

87.31%

0.00%

87.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 520 

Ballots Registered Percent

 946 54.97% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    18, Vote For 9     ||Republican

 0  678 6780.00% 94.56% 94.56%REP Julie L Lockhart

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%Carol A. Brown (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%Donna Nelson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%KATHIE ORIET (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.28% 0.28%KRISTINA RIBALI (W)

 0  28 280.00% 3.91% 3.91%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  717  7177.05% 7.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,453  9,453

 00.00%

92.95%

0.00%

92.95%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,130 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,862 60.69% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    18, Vote For 9     ||Republican

 0  658 6580.00% 95.36% 95.36%REP Neal Lockhart

 0  32 320.00% 4.64% 4.64%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  690  6906.78% 6.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,480  9,480

 00.00%

93.22%

0.00%

93.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,130 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,862 60.69% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    19, Vote For 7     ||Republican

 0  196 1960.00% 38.74% 38.74%REP Bonnie S Bohlig

 0  273 2730.00% 53.95% 53.95%REP Patricia E Day

 0  3 30.00% 0.59% 0.59%AMY COBURN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.59% 0.59%CHRISTY COOKE (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.79% 0.79%Kathy George (W)

 0  27 270.00% 5.34% 5.34%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  506  50613.85% 13.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,148  3,148

 00.00%

86.15%

0.00%

86.15%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 522 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,073 48.65% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    19, Vote For 7     ||Republican

 0  313 3130.00% 91.79% 91.79%REP Donald R Day

 0  3 30.00% 0.88% 0.88%MARK COOKE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.88% 0.88%GARY GEORGE (W)

 0  22 220.00% 6.45% 6.45%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  341  3419.33% 9.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,313  3,313

 00.00%

90.67%

0.00%

90.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 522 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,073 48.65% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    20, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  322 3220.00% 94.15% 94.15%REP Shaanon Crouch

 0  3 30.00% 0.88% 0.88%KRISTA ESPLIN (W)

 0  17 170.00% 4.97% 4.97%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  342  34211.00% 11.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,768  2,768

 00.00%

89.00%

0.00%

89.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 622 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,070 58.13% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    20, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  318 3180.00% 94.36% 94.36%REP Michael Harris

 0  3 30.00% 0.89% 0.89%JOHN DAN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.89% 0.89%JAMES MCKINLEY (W)

 0  13 130.00% 3.86% 3.86%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  337  33710.84% 10.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,773  2,773

 00.00%

89.16%

0.00%

89.16%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 622 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,070 58.13% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    21, Vote For 6     ||Republican

 0  356 3560.00% 95.44% 95.44%REP Marleen F Smith

 0  17 170.00% 4.56% 4.56%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  373  37310.04% 10.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,341  3,341

 00.00%

89.96%

0.00%

89.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 619 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,154 53.64% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    21, Vote For 6     ||Republican

 0  287 2870.00% 52.09% 52.09%REP Matthew Smith

 0  236 2360.00% 42.83% 42.83%REP Al LeMay

 0  5 50.00% 0.91% 0.91%WILMER MEIER (W)

 0  23 230.00% 4.17% 4.17%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  551  55114.84% 14.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,163  3,163

 00.00%

85.16%

0.00%

85.16%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 619 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,154 53.64% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    24, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  245 2450.00% 34.36% 34.36%REP Annette Blair

 0  446 4460.00% 62.55% 62.55%REP Kathy George

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%Christy Cooke (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.56% 0.56%Mary Starrett (W)

 0  15 150.00% 2.10% 2.10%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  713  71321.44% 21.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,612  2,612

 00.00%

78.56%

0.00%

78.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,101 60.40% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    24, Vote For 5     ||Republican

 0  269 2690.00% 48.38% 48.38%REP Donald Blair

 0  265 2650.00% 47.66% 47.66%REP Alan Gilmore

 0  3 30.00% 0.54% 0.54%Gary George (W)

 0  19 190.00% 3.42% 3.42%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  556  55616.72% 16.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,769  2,769

 00.00%

83.28%

0.00%

83.28%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,101 60.40% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    26, Vote For 4     ||Republican

 0  3 30.00% 25.00% 25.00%JACKIE GORDON (W)

 0  9 90.00% 75.00% 75.00%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  121.07% 1.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,108  1,108

 00.00%

98.93%

0.00%

98.93%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 280 

Ballots Registered Percent

 646 43.34% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    26, Vote For 4     ||Republican

 0  3 30.00% 23.08% 23.08%ROY BILLINGTON (W)

 0  10 100.00% 76.92% 76.92%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  131.16% 1.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,107  1,107

 00.00%

98.84%

0.00%

98.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 280 

Ballots Registered Percent

 646 43.34% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    27, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%Twila Hill (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  11.35% 1.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 73  73

 00.00%

98.65%

0.00%

98.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 74 

Ballots Registered Percent

 194 38.14% 

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    27, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 74  74

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 74 

Ballots Registered Percent

 194 38.14% 

Precinct Committee Person - Female Republican    28, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  4 40.00% 33.33% 33.33%TERRY GOFORTH (W)

 0  8 80.00% 66.67% 66.67%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  129.45% 9.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 115  115

 00.00%

90.55%

0.00%

90.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 127 

Ballots Registered Percent

 251 50.60% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Committee Person - Male Republican    28, Vote For 1     ||Republican

 0  3 30.00% 23.08% 23.08%BENNIE GOFORTH (W)

 0  10 100.00% 76.92% 76.92%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  1310.24% 10.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 114  114

 00.00%

89.76%

0.00%

89.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 127 

Ballots Registered Percent

 251 50.60% 

Yamhill County Commissioner - Position 1, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  10,011 10,0110.00% 45.98% 45.98%Kris Bledsoe

 0  11,708 11,7080.00% 53.78% 53.78%Kathy George

 0  52 520.00% 0.24% 0.24%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,771  21,77193.30% 93.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,558  1,558

 50.02%

6.68%

0.02%

6.68%

Yamhill County Commissioner - Position 3, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  10,888 10,8880.00% 49.88% 49.88%Mary P Stern

 0  10,892 10,8920.00% 49.89% 49.89%Mary Starrett

 0  50 500.00% 0.23% 0.23%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,830  21,83093.55% 93.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 1,494  1,494

 100.04%

6.40%

0.04%

6.40%

Yamhill County Surveyor, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  15,467 15,4670.00% 99.12% 99.12%Dan Linscheid

 0  138 1380.00% 0.88% 0.88%Misc. write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,605  15,60566.88% 66.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 7,728  7,728

 10.00%

33.12%

0.00%

33.12%
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MEASURE 68, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  13,292 13,2920.00% 61.81% 61.81%Yes

 0  8,213 8,2130.00% 38.19% 38.19%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,505  21,50592.16% 92.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,829  1,829

 00.00%

7.84%

0.00%

7.84%

MEASURE 69, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  14,567 14,5670.00% 68.00% 68.00%Yes

 0  6,856 6,8560.00% 32.00% 32.00%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,423  21,42391.81% 91.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,910  1,910

 10.00%

8.19%

0.00%

8.19%

MEASURE 36-139, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  241 2410.00% 50.31% 50.31%Yes

 0  238 2380.00% 49.69% 49.69%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  479  47995.80% 95.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 21  21

 00.00%

4.20%

0.00%

4.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 500 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,703 29.36% 

MEASURE 36-141, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  3,110 3,1100.00% 75.41% 75.41%Yes

 0  1,014 1,0140.00% 24.59% 24.59%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,124  4,12493.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 291  291

 00.00%

6.59%

0.00%

6.59%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 4,415 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,070 43.84% 
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MEASURE 36-140, Vote For 1     ||Non-Partisan

 0  861 8610.00% 40.42% 40.42%Yes

 0  1,269 1,2690.00% 59.58% 59.58%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,130  2,13095.95% 95.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 90  90

 00.00%

4.05%

0.00%

4.05%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,220 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,481 89.48% 


